## MEENS BOROUGH

FILE NO. 7756

## OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN JAPANESE SECTION

HOME ADDRESS: Lyke Ro	. New "estminster,	·		
SEX: female	AGE: 40		REGISTRA	TION No. 08282
OCCUPATION AND EMPLOYE	R. housewife, none	MARR	IED?	yes
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND	:Sakichi			
NAMES OF LIVING CHILDREN	Toshiyuki (M) 15	ADDRESS:	<u>Same</u>	address (cam
	Chitose (F) 12	ADDRESS:		
	Nobukatu (M) 2	ADDRESS:_		addresses
I certify that the above inforrotected area in British Columbia.		ADDRESS		
Dated this 5th	_day_of Way		roperty of ar	y kind whatsoever in
ITNESS: TON A	in .	/ (Signature)	<b>州东罗</b> 了	ハ ブ

POR DEPARTMENTAL USE

HOW DO YOU PROPOSE TO PAY THESE OFF?

none

LIST OF LIABILITIES:

# PERSON FROM FORM SUB -No Property Card. OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATIO	
NAME:	FUJINO (Sude) Mrs. Saklohi
HOME ADDRESS:	Dyke Rd. New Westminster, B. C.
REGISTRATION NUMBER	R 08282 SEX: Female AGE: 40
OCCUPATION:	Romanutre
(If any business or businesse partnership with anyone; if par	es carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or in tnership, give partner's name.)
EMPLOYER:	
MARRIED?	The state of the s
NAME OF WIFE OR HUS	BAND: Baldens
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR I	HUSBAND: Same address (camp)
NAMES OF ANY LIVING	CHILDREN: Toshiyuki (a) 15
	Ghitose (2) 12
	Nobukatu (N) 2
1. LOCATION AND DES	EAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)  SCRIPTION:
	THER IMPROVEMENTS:
	particulars; state where policies are)
	where payable)  ncluding any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)
6. OCCUPANCY AND	LEASES (If vacant so state)

	CIVIM ON VIA SUCH PROPERTY.
ON HYAING VNA INLEBERT IN' OI	7 CIAE LHE NYME VND VDDKESS OF ANY PERSO
SLEAN VAD PETS	S HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POR
ADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:	lemeso T lepos 2 reasering provesnon -se gerr
	IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:
	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE:
	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE:
	SLULE MHEKEVBOOLS OF LEASE:  BYRLICOLARS OF LEASE AND REAL AND DATE 1  LAUDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS:  LOCALION AND DESCRIPTION:
O MHICH BYID:	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE.  LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:  LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION AND DES

PILE NO.	
SURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY:	
TOSCERSTION	OF
MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION	
OTHERS:	
OTHERS:	
MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom)	
MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State II ally of	
BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State where	bout
BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OF	
BANK ACCOUNTS:	
LIFE INSURANCE:	
INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS.	
INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS.	
- CAPETY DEPOSIT BOX:	
I. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX:	
ABILITIES:	
1. PERSONAL DEBTS:	
2. TRADE DEBTS:	
2 TRADE DEBIS:	
	+
I, the undersigned, hereby voluntarily turn over to the Custodian all my property in t	be pr
area as set out above, excepting usning vessers, account	
or other securities, if any.	
	lities
I certify that the above information is true and complete and runy metallicity and sets forth all my liable every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liable every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liable every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liable every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liable every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liable every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liable every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liable every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liable every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liable every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liable every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liable every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets for the set of the se	
and indirect.	13 (CH) 9 (C) (A)
and indirect.	
and indirect.  Dated this 580 day of H B y = 1942.	
and indirect.	
and indirect.  Dated this 580 day of 18 y = 1942.	
and indirect.  Dated this 580 day of H B y = 1942.	

P.D. Mister

7756

	INFORM	MATION FROM R.C.M.P.	1	
Cur File No	7756 IIINO (Sude (Surva	Mes Jakichi me in Blook Letters	Date Meg	9/+3
Registration No.	08282	Male - Female (check)	Age June	1/1901
Former Address	Dyke Rd	C, hew wester	inster B.	c
Date Evacuated &			Canadian-Born - 1 (check)	
Present Address	Addis	<del>-4,6</del> 64,3	an Chargart	Melly
erried - Single (check)		Name of Wife .		
ame of Mother 3	n gam.	Name of Husband Name of Father	Sakiihi # Decease	09283 d.
Su kus				
equested by		Registered wit	th Custodian (Yes	pr No)
dditional Inform	ation_			

#### (SUPLEMENTARY LIST FOR)

FUJINO (Sude) Mrs Sakichi

Dyke Rd., New Westminster B.C.

#### List of Household Rffects.

2 Stoves, 1 Kitchen 1 Heater.

4 Beds, 7 Mattresses

3 Tables,

9 Chairs, 1 Baby Carriage,

1 Gramaphone,

Carpenters tools, Farming Tools.

Kitchen Utensile and Chinaware.

All to be left in house at Drke Men, Men Westminster Registered at Queen borough, May 5th, 174 Festminster

c/o Sheridan Murseries, Sheridan, Ontario, Aug. 25/46

The Department of the Secretary of State, Office of the Custodian, Hastings and Granville, Vancouver, B. C.

Dear Sir:

In reply to your letter regarding Mrs. S.

Pujino who lived on the foreshore of land formerly occupied
by us on the Dyke Road in New Westminster, we would like
to advise that we have no claim against her as the house
to advise that we have no claim against her as the house
belonged to her and as she lived there for only a few
belonged to her and as she lived there for only a few
years before her evacuation, recollections of Mrs. Fujino
years before her evacuation, recollections of Mrs. Fujino
and her family has slipped from our minds but we seem to
send her family has slipped from our minds but that at the end
recall that she paid no monthly rent but that at the end
of the year we received a gift as an appreciateion.

Yours sincerely,

Signed: "H. Yoshijima"

Mr. Sekichi FUJINO, Registration No. 08283, New Denver, B. C.

Dear Sire

This is to advise you that we have paid the following claims on your behalf:

1. M. Nishiguchi Co. Ltd. ...... \$135.83 2. Royal Columbian Hospital ..... \$ 62.85

the transferred \$20.43 from your wife's account in order that there would be sufficient funds in your account to take care of these claims. Your wife has a credit balance of \$15.42.

You will note that there is a difference of \$1.75 in the amount to the credit of your wife. This is accounted for by the fact that we had to obtain a copy of Letters of Administration of your father's Will which cost \$1.75.

Yours truly,

R. D. Richardson, Farm Department.

February 23rd, 1945.

Hrs. Sude FUJINO, Reg. No. 08282, New Denver, B. C.

Dear Madam:-

Thank you for your letter of February 10th enquiring about your house and contents. We are sorry to advise you that your house was destroyed by fire on April 22nd, 1944, the cause being an overheated roof-jack. We regret that you have not been advised of this more promptly.

We should mention that just proviously the house had been valued at \$135.00 and we were in process of arranging a sale to the tenant for the sum of \$140.00. Unfortunately his offer was delayed pending enquiries as to security of tonure since you will remember that no real property went with your house and the owner of the land could, therefore, have demanded its removal at any time.

on the buildings of evacuees but this was not possible in the case of your house since two companies have refused to consider insuring it.

All the contents were destroyed at the same time except a home-made table, three chairs, and an old bed which were sold for \$2.85 net. This sum has been credited to your account together with rentals of \$33.00 collected while the house was inhabited. We therefore have a credit in your account of \$35.85.

Turning to your husband's file, we see that we have in his account a credit of \$180.00 being the balance of principal on a mortgage (\$150.00) and interest at 10% from October 1st, 1942 to September 30th, 1944 (\$30.00) received from the mortgagor, Sakutaro Fujino. This, with

the creatt to your account, totals \$2.55.85 against which we have claims on your account, totals \$2.55.83 from the E. Sishi. guent Company and \$62.85 from the Boyat Columbian Hospital, total \$62.85 from the Pay there to you had send your these claims and remit the belance of \$18.17 to you aske your hus-bend. Please let us know if you asked to this.

Yours truly,

H. F. Green Protection Department JI:DJR

Pile No. 7756 June 6th, 1944 NEMORANDUM Nos File PROM: Mr. West Iverson Re: Sude FUJINO, Reg. No. 08282 The few remaining chattels salvaged at the time of the fire were removed to 1031 Royal Avenue, by
Mr. Elnarson. They were apprelated and valued at \$3.00 and sold to the above named. The bulk of the articles left in the house were completely destroyed by fire. This will complete this file in so far as chattels are concerned. To said Called Michigan Called NJI/Ln

#### WESTMINSTER TRUST COMPANY

HEAD OFFICE

NEW WESTMINSTER, B. C.

PERSON ADDRESS ARE COMMUNICATIONS TO THE MANAGER

May 2nd.1944.

FVACUATION SECTION

No.'d MAY \$ 1944

File to 7756

Ints / Vince Alleger

and the billion

The Manager Office of the Custodian, 506 Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C.

Attention: Mr. Gibson.

Re: Fujino (Sude) Mrs. Sakichi.

Dear Sir:

Owing to the nature and location of the risk, we were unable to secure coverage.

Yours very truly, WESTMINSTER TRUST COMPANY

W & Bowden

W.D. Bowden. Managar.

WDB:D.

3156

#### BOOK REPORT

10. 62 let May, 1944.

Piles 7756 Names (Mrs. Sabichi) Sudo FUJINO

Locations South Lyke Road, New Westminster

Property Democracy Duelling (Shack) (A few chattels)

Pers Connect bys Pire

Date of Lossy April 22/44

Politor No. 1831

Comment H11

Advetory

Amount of Claims N11

Date Glaim Paid Not applicable

Insurance Revised: Not applicable

San labber from Questionier Trust Company and report from Fire Chief ethicated dated forth 25th. The manager of Restrictor Street Company cavised that this risk had been affected to two alfferent companies, but they would not accept more owing to low values and poor condition.

SHEATE

100

PROBLEM STREET, STR. o. o.

#### WESTMINSTER TRUST COMPANY

The Mana Series Ous to all and Original Royal Bank Building Son Royal Bank Building Janouver, B. C. Rei Pille Roilliss

I have the same a second and a A.M. Ald sot roasive his roport until she souls. Canadian in Society and it is a society of the soci Dear Sirt

the results of he value. Mr. sine read to now it is to not be a like to not be a l

INCORPORATED 1904

at the time Gerow.

B. C. OLDEST PROVINCIAL TRUST COMPANY

#### PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA

## "FIRE MARSHAL ACT"—(Section 9)

## FIRE REPORT

	22 1944 at 11.45 A.M.
	odian of Enemy Alien Property. Yes.
Vas building occupied?	
f so, name and occupation of occ Employee of Canadian	
Class of building (e.g., wood or b	brick, etc.) Wood frame, (float house, on logs.
How occupied (e.g., store, dwelling	(If unoccupied, state purpose for which building intended.)
Value of building \$150.00	
Value of contents \$250.00	
	Damage to contents Nil Total loss \$150.00
Where did fire originate?	
	Overheated roof jack.
ses of me (if any)	Not known.
Has party had fire before?	rson's furniture was removed by the employee
Remarks: MP. Enler	
	是一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个
	by bact works.
Mr. A.B. Ker	nnedy, Westminster Trust Co., New Westminster
Mr. A.B. Ker	
Mr. A.B. Ker	nnedy, Westminster Trust Co., New Westminster
Mr. A.B. Ker is the agent	nnedy, Westminster Trust Co., New Westminster t for the above property.
Mr. A.B. Ker	nnedy, Westminster Trust Co., New Westminster t for the above property.
is the agent	nnedy, Westminster Trust Co., New Westminster t for the above property.
Mr. A.B. Ker is the agent	nnedy, Westminster Trust Co., New Westminster t for the above property.
is the agent  Insurance Companies interested.  Witnesses who can testify.	F. Jameson W. Patchell.
is the agent  Insurance Companies interested.  Witnesses who can testify.	nnedy, Westminster Trust Co., New Westminster t for the above property.
is the agent  Insurance Companies interested.  Witnesses who can testify.	The above property.  F. Jameson W. Patchell.  day of April ,19 44
is the agent  Insurance Companies interested.  Witnesses who can testify.	F. Jameson W. Patchell.

"Overheated stove" is not explicit enough. What was ignited by it should be stated. A sound stove properly placed and protected cannot burn a house by being overheated.

"Sparks." Tell the source of the spark and what it ignited. If from an engine, it should be shown if it came from a locomotive or a traction or a stationary engine.

"Spontaneous combustion." Tell the material in which it occurred and the conditions as to ventilation.

"Explosives," "gasoline," etc. If kept in violation of law, refer to under "Remarks."

N.B.—Read instructions on the back.

P.M. 102-1M-144-7638

(SEE OTHER SIDE.)

If swans has had be MEMORANDON Piles 7756 April 4th, 1944 Mr. Shears From: Mr. Green BOY YOSHIOTHA, HELLING THE THOUSAND SECTION With reference to your authority of March 21st, the proposed purchaser (who offered \$140.00 for Mrs. Fulimo's house on stilts against an apprecial of \$135.00) now advises that he does not wish to final-ize the deal pending his being able to make satisfactory arrangements with the owner of the land to which the premises are attached. The owner is Hamilto Moshi-jima, our file 7712, and the land, being the West part of Block 17 ota-, is our Catalogue No. 693. Tem writing this on both files so that when Catalogue No. 693 is sold, I may advise Mr. Einerson the name of the purchaser. He can then see what arrangements he can make a manually be will continue inhabiting and wonting the premises. In the event that a continuous rangement is come to, he asks whether the rents paid from april let may be applied on the purchase price. I did not commit myself but told him I would raise this point. I am of the opinion that this request is researched and recommend that it be granted. RUGSID

21st March, 1944.

#### Res Mrs. Sakichi (Sude) Fujino

The following is an extract from the Minutes of the Meeting of the Advisory Committee on Rural Properties dated 8th March, 1944s

"An offer to purchase a Dyke house built on stills partly in water was submitted. It was agreed that this property could be considered a chattel and sold to the tenent at not less than the appreised value, the purchaser to be advised that any request from the proper authorities to remove this house would need to be observed."

Bheny

F. G. Shears, Director.

241-JARDINE. 84 New Westminsters? Dear tus Granch - 1 25 1944 Inclased Please find an affer for the Place on The Dyke Francis as the Lugime Property of jardine. St I will Pay \$140 \$ for some one Hundred and farty Dallars and if my Bid is Excepted natific me at 241. jardine. 81. new westminster. B. e yours Truly & Einerson 241-jardine-st new Westminster B.e.

January 31st, 1944 de l'are. Ser on (3066) tustiq The Westmanster Toyat have esked whether the The house built on stilts partly in the vater, belonging to this Japanese, may be sold to the present tenant. They report that when not tenanted, it is broken into and each time a new tenant has been found, they have had to silow tree yest for a certain period to cover the cost to the senant of replacing windows and decorating. The present emants seem proposes to some and and seem ro 40 no reel estate involves and Wessra. Altred Release report on it is follows:

The last located between the Dyke and the River, dust south of the east end of Jardine Street, on the part of the Freder River that is known as the Tamacis Slought. The house is built on logs and was apparently ricated to its present location. There are four rooms and a small Citates on the first floor, and three rooms upstairs. It is in very poor condition. There is a shelter for wood, a bath house and a small objects house, but none of these buildings are of any value.

We do not know the exact situation as to the ground on which the property is situated, but take it for franted that the Japanese who owned it just squatted there. In our astimation, the property would have a value of \$135.00. This is expired at efter taking into consideration all of the features concerned.

Would you be prepared to pass the sale of this dwelling at not less than the apprecised price or do you think this should be included in our forthcoming catalogue?

ABORTS OF COMPANIES REPRESENTED CEED ONE BILLION DOLLARS ouven Bay. 140 Alfred W. M. Leod Limited Insurance & Investments ALL COMMUNICATIONS MCLEOD BUILDING, SO-SE SIXTH STREET TO THE COMPANY New Westminster, B.C. January 20th, 1944. Attention Mr. Kennedy Westminster Trust Company, 713 Columbia Street, CITY. Re: Fujino Property. Dear Sir:-We wish to report our inspection of this property this morning. It is located between the Dyke and the River, just south of the east end of Jardine Street, on the part of the Fraser River that is known as the "Annaeis Slough". The house is built on logs and was apparently floated to its present location. There are four rooms and a small kitchen on the first floor, and three rooms upstairs. It is very cheaply constructed with a poor grade of lumber. It is in very poor condition. There is a shelter for wood, a bath house and a small chicken house, but none of these buildings are of any value. We do not know the exact situation as to the ground on which the property is situated, but take it for granted that the Japanese who owned it just squatted there. In our estimation, the property would have a value of \$135.00. This is arrived at after taking into consideration all of the features concerned. Yours very truly, ALFRED W. MOKEOD LIMITED Manager Insurance Department.

## WESTMINSTER TRUST COMPANY

HEAD OFFICE

NEW WESTMINSTER, B. C.

TO THE MANAGES

October 13th,1943.

Rec'd UCT 14 1943
File No. 27,56
Ans. 64

The Manager Office of the Custodian 506 Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C.

Attention: W.J. Johnston.

Dear Sir:

Re: Pujino (Sude) Mrs. Sakiehi.

day rented the above Japanese property to a Mr.

As this property is in a bad state of repair, windows broken, and very dirty. I have agreed to let him rent these premises free of charge for two months, on the understanding that the windows are repaired and the place cleaned up. At the expiration of the two months, the rent is to be \$5.00 per month.

approval. Trusting the above meets with your

Yours very truly, WESTMINSTER TRUST COMPANY

W.D. Bowden

Manager Per AM

ARK

\* CORRECT NAME IS EINERSON.

- 0 kg	December 21	1 K	Apple 17	Martin 18	7 P.	Formay 1				2 2 2 2 2		
St. Option of the Property of	Proposeds from Sills of fundature		To complete the control of the contr		o and control of the	A.R. McLeod Limited, to appraisal of premises	O DE COLLOCT DE COLLOC		Commission d	Combined to the state of the st	Entertourants.	Sudo TW 100 — No. 100
	Ł	5	8		1.0	5.00	8	**	•	## 8	Meed	
	8	 8	3. 8	**	5.00		5. 8	8	ž	\$7. <b>8</b>	CREDIT	3
											BALLANCE	

File 7756 Sude (Mrs. Sakichi) FUJINO September 24, 1946. Sude (Mrs. Sakichi) FUJIMO declared on May 5, 1942, that she possessed no property whatsoever in the restricted area of British Columbia. However, a small dwelling built on the foreshore of land belonging to Hanjiro YOSHIJIMA, File 7712, was owned by Sude FUJINO and Mr. YOSHIJIMA, in a letter dated August 25, 1946, states that he has no claim against Mrs. FUJINO for rental. The building was destroyed by fin on agrazifus and was not insured. See Personal Property Summer, This summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file. NJI/AC 

LIABIUTRY SUBLECT Ser Sude (Mrs. Sakichi) FUJINO

The file does not reveal any claims against

Sude FUINO.

P11a 7756

This summery is certified to be in accordance with the information on file.

July 3th, 1946.

To Della

Also bee Property Lummary Seff 24/46 File 7756 Res Sude (Mrs. Sakichi) PUJINO Sude FUJING left her effects in a boarded up dwelling on the CHATTERS: Fraser Dyke where they remained until destroyed on the premises in a fire occurring on April 22nd, 1944. A few pieces of homemade furniture were recovered and sold to Mr. Einarson for the net sum of \$2.85. A fuller explanation is shown on the Chattel Summary. The file reveals that ars. FUJINO owned a small dwelling built on land belonging to Hanjiro YOSHIJIMA, file 7712. The Custodians agents in New Westminster had some difficulty in locating it and when found, the Westminster Trust Co. padlocked the door which was unlocked. The house remained untenanted until May 1943, when it was rented to Tony Stankevich by Westminster Trust Co., at \$5.00 per month. A new Tenant Mr. E. Einarson) was obtained by them in October 1943 at the same rent, two months rent being rebated in consideration of the tenant cleaning and repairing the place. (Westminster Trust Co. October 13, 1943) Owing to the perishable nature of this dwelling, which was built on logs and the expense of repairing by tenants, the Westminster Trust Co., on January 10th, 1944, enquired of the possibilities of its sale. An appraisal of \$135.00 was obtained by them at the request of the Custodian and an offer of \$140.00 by the tenant, Mr. Einarson, was accepted and approved by the Advisory Committee on March 31/44. However, while Mr. Einarson was trying to arrange a lease on the foreshore, the house and contents were burnt to the ground on April 22nd, 1944. Due to its inaccesibility, no insurance could be obtained on this dwelling. No property interests other than the above are found on this file. This summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file. WJI:ML 

CHANGE STREET Pile 7756 Ret Sude (Ars. Sekichi) FUJINO July 5th, 1946. Although Mrs. Sude PHICHO declared she had no property, an unsigned declaration form on this file lists certain effects Left in a decilling on the Byke at Queensborough, a list of these being shown on the Chattel schedule. The Westminster Trust Co. reported on July 24th, 1942, that the furniture was old and not worth removing. The house was in an unaccessible spot and remained untenanted until May 1943. The Westminster Trust Co., in their report of July 24, 1942, states that the house was boarded up and that they had put a padlock on the door and locked it up.
In view of there being temmes in the house in part of 1943 and
1944, the effects remained there, but on April 22nd, 1944, the dwelling was burnt to the ground and only a few pieces of homenede furniture were recovered by the occupying tenant, Mr. Binarson. As these were removed to his temporary quarters by Mr. Einerson, they were apprecised and sold to him for the net sum of \$2.85, which was placed to the credit of Sude FUJINO. ASSESSED FOR This summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file. MAJE NIE 

#### CHATTEL SUMMARY

File 7756	Ros Sude	Mrs. Sakichi) FUJINO
July A/A2 BLAA - An TOAL	Dictard May 5/42	Inventoried by Restminator Trust Co. 24/7/42 & 25/9/42
	2 stoves (1 range & 1 heater)	Old kitchen atove & heater
	4 beds and 7 mattresses	4 iron beds & 1 spring) 5 mattresses
	3 tables 9 chairs 1 boby carriage 1 gramaphone Carpenters tools) Faming tools Kitchen utensils & chinaware	3 tables 7 chairs baby carriage gramaphone 7
		1 lentern

July 5th, 1946.

Westminster Trust Co. reported July 24, 1942, "This furniture is old and not worth moving."

Not found

The bulk of these chattels were destroyed by fire on April 22/44.

1 handmade table 3 chairs and 1 old bed were sold to the tenant who resovered them, for \$2.85 net.

This schedule is certified to be in accordance with the information on file.